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55™ Annual Molalla Buckeroo Golf Tournament
Arrowhead Golf Club
July 31,2022
Individual Stroke Play

Thank you to our generous Major Sponsors:

2 Tegend’s

WILBUR-ELLIS®

/\. )
M BOOKKEEPING i

Thank you to our Hole Sponsors:

Chris Oviatt - JB Construction
Chevron - Ross Kukula

Men’s Open Division- Flight 1 (11 & under)

Low Gross:

I8t Steve Vancil 66 $210.00
2" Pat O’Donnell 67 $170.00
3 Garrett Dunn 71 $135.00
4% Craig O’Meara 73 $100.00
5% Tony Bella 77 $85.00
Low Net:

It Braden Wheeler 74-6-68 $210.00
204 Ryan Dawes 81-10-71 $170.00
3 Darien Dawes 80-8-72 $135.00
T 4% Mick Wesener 80-6-74 $61.50
T 4% Jeff Whitlock 83-9-74 $61.50
T 4"  Brandon Woodke 79-5-74 $61.50



Men’s Open Division- Flight 2 (12 & over)
Low Gross:

lst

Eric Sandberg

2" Levi Herman

3 Michael Borton
4% Colby Shorter

5% Greg Waters
Low Net:

T 18t Shawn Alldritt

T 1 Eric Montgomery
3 Clarence Haak
4" Greg Malone

5th Brian Knutson

Men’s Senior Division- Flight 1 (10 & under)

Low Gross:

lst
2nd
T 3rd
T 3rd
T 3rd

Brad Carey
Dan Pokorny
Doug Hugger
Doug Bennett
Terry Paresi

Low Net:

T I
T I
3rd
4th
T 5"
T 5"

Alan Baker
Jere Byers
Kirt Krueger
Greg Chan
Howard Fisher
Jeff Feller

Men’s Senior Division- Flight 2 (11 & over)
Low Gross:

lst
2nd
3rd
T 4
T 4
T 4

Rick Elyea
Keith Knutson
Peter Barrett
Kevin Knutson
Brad Smith

Ty Simmons

Low Net:

lst
2nd
T 3rd
T 3rd
5th

Todd Kehmus
Steve Sullivan
Tom Chase
Andy Goddard
Don Meyer

79
86
87
88
90

80-12-68
85-17-68
92-21-71
89-15-74
95-20-75

71
73
74
74
74

76-10-66
75-9-66
76-7-69
75-4-71
77-5-72
82-10-72

81
82
86
88
88
88

82-13-69
91-21-70
94-23-71
88-17-71
88-16-72

$210.00
$170.00
$135.00
$100.00

$85.00

$190.00
$190.00
$135.00
$100.00

$85.00

$210.00
$170.00
$106.50
$106.50
$106.50

$190.00
$190.00
$135.00
$100.00
$42.50
$42.50

$210.00
$170.00
$135.00
$61.50
$61.50
$61.50

$210.00
$170.00
$117.50
$117.50

$85.00



Men’s Super Senior Division
Low Gross:

I8t Jon Franks

20 Jerry Romano

3 Jim Norton

Low Net:

It Howie Smith
2" Dave Sloan
3¢ Ray Meyer

Women’s Open Division
Low Gross:

I8t Marcia Fisher

2" Chris Oviatt

3¢ Patty Wiest

Low Net:

I8t Sue O’Donnell
2nd Pam Alldritt
3 Barb Sloan

80
87
91

80-15-65
93-24-69
97-24-73

78
80
84

97-31-66
87-20-67
97-24-73

$190.00
$150.00
$110.00

$190.00
$150.00
$110.00

$150.00
$110.00
$90.00

$150.00
$110.00
$90.00



55™ Annual Molalla Buckeroo Golf Tournament

July 3, 2022

Hole-by-Hole Activity

Hole No. Hole Sponsor $25.00 each

1 Long Drive Men's Open Garrett Dunn
1 Long Drive Men's Senior Terry Paresi

1 Long Drive Men’s Super-Senior Jon Franks

1 Long Drive Women’s Open Gilian Fenner
2 KP 1% Shot Men’s Senior Jere Byers

2 KP 1% Shot Men’s Super-Senior Howie Smith
3 Long Putt All Players Jim Norton

4 KP 2" Shot Men’s Open Garrett Dunn
5 Long Putt Men’s Senior Todd Innes

5 Long Putt Men’s Open Mick Wesener
6 Long Putt Women’s Open Chris Oviatt

7 KP 1% Shot Men’s Open Alex Lowery
7 KP 1* Shot Women’s Open Marcia Fisher
8 Long Drive Men’s Super-Senior Mike Strohm
9 KP 2" Shot Men’s Senior Terry Paresi
10  KP 2" Shot All Men Jerry Romano
11 Long Drive Men’s Open Jeff Welch

11 Long Drive Men’s Senior Brad Carey
12 KP 1% Shot Women’s Open Patty Hopkins
12 KP 1* Shot Men’s Super-Senior Howie Smith
13 Long Putt All Players Gary May

14  KP 1* Shot Men’s Open Tony Bella

14  KP 1* Shot Men’s Senior Rick Elyea

15  KP 2" Shot Women’s Open Patty Wiest
15  Long Putt Men’s Super-Senior Mike Strohm
16  Long Drive Women’s Open Marcia Fisher
16  Long Drive All Men Craig O’Meara
17  Long Putt All Men Alan Baker
18  KP 2" Shot All Players Garrett Dunn



