

55th Annual Molalla Buckeroo Golf Tournament

Arrowhead Golf Club July 3rd, 2022 Individual Stroke Play

Thank you to our generous Major Sponsors:



Thank you to our Hole Sponsors:

Chris Oviatt – JB Construction Chevron - Ross Kukula

Men's Open Division- Flight 1 (11 & under)

Low Gross:					
1^{st}	Steve Vancil	66	\$210.00		
2^{nd}	Pat O'Donnell	67	\$170.00		
3 rd	Garrett Dunn	71	\$135.00		
4 th	Craig O'Meara	73	\$100.00		
5^{th}	Tony Bella	77	\$85.00		
Low Net:					
1^{st}	Braden Wheeler	74-6-68	\$210.00		
2^{nd}	Ryan Dawes	81-10-71	\$170.00		
3 rd	Darien Dawes	80-8-72	\$135.00		
$T \ 4^{th}$	Mick Wesener	80-6-74	\$61.50		
$T \; 4^{th}$	Jeff Whitlock	83-9-74	\$61.50		
$T \; 4^{th}$	Brandon Woodke	79-5-74	\$61.50		

Men's Open Division- Flight 2 (12 & over)						
Low C		-	**			
1 st	Eric Sandberg	79	\$210.00			
2 nd	Levi Herman	86	\$170.00			
3 rd	Michael Borton	87	\$135.00			
4 th	Colby Shorter	88	\$100.00			
5 th	Greg Waters	90	\$85.00			
Low Net:						
T 1 st	Shawn Alldritt	80-12-68	\$190.00			
T 1 st	Eric Montgomery	85-17-68	\$190.00			
3 rd	Clarence Haak	92-21-71	\$135.00			
4 th	Greg Malone	89-15-74	\$100.00			
5 th	Brian Knutson	95-20-75	\$85.00			
Men's	s Senior Division- Flight 1 (10 & under)					
Low C	<u> Bross:</u>					
1^{st}	Brad Carey	71	\$210.00			
2^{nd}	Dan Pokorny	73	\$170.00			
$T \; 3^{rd}$	Doug Hugger	74	\$106.50			
T 3 rd	Doug Bennett	74	\$106.50			
T 3 rd	Terry Paresi	74	\$106.50			
Low N	let:					
T 1 st	Alan Baker	76-10-66	\$190.00			
T 1 st	Jere Byers	75-9-66	\$190.00			
3 rd	Kirt Krueger	76-7-69	\$135.00			
4 th	Greg Chan	75-4-71	\$100.00			
$T 5^{th}$	Howard Fisher	77-5-72	\$42.50			
$T \; 5^{th}$	Jeff Feller	82-10-72	\$42.50			
Men's	s Senior Division- Flight 2 (11 & over)					
Low C	S					
1 st	Rick Elyea	81	\$210.00			
2^{nd}	Keith Knutson	82	\$170.00			
3 rd	Peter Barrett	86	\$135.00			
T 4 th	Kevin Knutson	88	\$61.50			
T 4 th	Brad Smith	88	\$61.50			
T 4 th	Ty Simmons	88	\$61.50			
Low Net:						
<u>1st</u>	Todd Kehmus	82-13-69	\$210.00			
2^{nd}	Steve Sullivan	91-21-70	\$210.00 \$170.00			
T 3 rd	Tom Chase	94-23-71	\$170.00 \$117.50			
T 3^{rd}	Andy Goddard	88-17-71	\$117.50 \$117.50			
5 th	Don Meyer	88-16-72	\$85.00			
5		00-10-72	ψ05.00			

Men's Super Senior Division

Low (Low Gross:					
1^{st}	Jon Franks	80	\$190.00			
2^{nd}	Jerry Romano	87	\$150.00			
3 rd	Jim Norton	91	\$110.00			
Low 1	<u>Net:</u>					
1^{st}	Howie Smith	80-15-65	\$190.00			
2^{nd}	Dave Sloan	93-24-69	\$150.00			
3^{rd}	Ray Meyer	97-24-73	\$110.00			
Wom	en's Open Division					
Wom Low (-					
	-	78	\$150.00			
Low (<u>Bross:</u>	78 80	\$150.00 \$110.00			
<u>Low (</u> 1 st	<u>Bross:</u> Marcia Fisher					
<u>Low (</u> 1 st 2 nd	<u>Bross:</u> Marcia Fisher Chris Oviatt	80	\$110.00			
<u>Low (</u> 1 st 2 nd	<u>Bross:</u> Marcia Fisher Chris Oviatt Patty Wiest	80	\$110.00			
<u>Low (</u> 1 st 2 nd 3 rd	<u>Bross:</u> Marcia Fisher Chris Oviatt Patty Wiest	80	\$110.00			
Low (1 st 2 nd 3 rd	<u>Gross:</u> Marcia Fisher Chris Oviatt Patty Wiest <u>Net:</u>	80 84	\$110.00 \$90.00			

55th Annual Molalla Buckeroo Golf Tournament July 3rd, 2022

Hole-by-Hole Activity

Hole No.		Hole Sponsor	\$25.00 each
1	Long Drive	Men's Open	Garrett Dunn
1	Long Drive	Men's Senior	Terry Paresi
1	Long Drive	Men's Super-Senior	Jon Franks
1	Long Drive	Women's Open	Gilian Fenner
2	KP 1 st Shot	Men's Senior	Jere Byers
2	KP 1 st Shot	Men's Super-Senior	Howie Smith
3	Long Putt	All Players	Jim Norton
4	KP 2 nd Shot	Men's Open	Garrett Dunn
5	Long Putt	Men's Senior	Todd Innes
5	Long Putt	Men's Open	Mick Wesener
6	Long Putt	Women's Open	Chris Oviatt
7	KP 1 st Shot	Men's Open	Alex Lowery
7	KP 1 st Shot	Women's Open	Marcia Fisher
8	Long Drive	Men's Super-Senior	Mike Strohm
9	KP 2 nd Shot	Men's Senior	Terry Paresi
10	KP 2 nd Shot	All Men	Jerry Romano
11	Long Drive	Men's Open	Jeff Welch
11	Long Drive	Men's Senior	Brad Carey
12	KP 1 st Shot	Women's Open	Patty Hopkins
12	KP 1 st Shot	Men's Super-Senior	Howie Smith
13	Long Putt	All Players	Gary May
14	KP 1 st Shot	Men's Open	Tony Bella
14	KP 1 st Shot	Men's Senior	Rick Elyea
15	KP 2 nd Shot	Women's Open	Patty Wiest
15	Long Putt	Men's Super-Senior	Mike Strohm
16	Long Drive	Women's Open	Marcia Fisher
16	Long Drive	All Men	Craig O'Meara
17	Long Putt	All Men	Alan Baker
18	KP 2 nd Shot	All Players	Garrett Dunn